Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103053	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENT	rs only
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHU, Aaron ▶HSUI, Ken	Name: GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.
LAI, JC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	430/
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 22, Chien-Kuo Road, Taichung Export
Execution Date(s) July 5, 2005	Processing Zone
Assignment Merger	Processing Zone
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taichung
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country Taiwan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Leong C. LEI	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
memar/tarcoo	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd.	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Walnut Creek	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:94598	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Leong Cu =	July 5, 2005
Signature	Date
Leong C. LEI	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/29/2005 GWORDOF1 00000029 29235116

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, n	nade this	5th	_ day of _	July	_, 20 <u>05</u> _	by		
(1) Aaron CHU	(2) <u>Ken</u>]	HSUI		(3) <u>JC LAI</u>				
(hereinafter referred to	as the assignor/	s), residii	ng at (1) <u>2</u>	2, Chien-Ku	io Road, T	aichung Ex	port Proc	essing
Zone, Taichung, Taiwan,	<u>R.O.C.</u> (2) <u>22,</u>	Chien-K	uo Road,	Taichung Ex	port Proc	essing Zon	<u>e, Taichur</u>	ng, Taiwan,
<u>R.O.C.</u>								
(3) 22, Chien-Kuo Road	, Taichung Expo	ort Proce	ssing Zon	e, Taichung,	Taiwan, I	R.O.C. wi	tnesseth:	WHEREAS
the said ASSIGNOR/S I	nas/have invente	ed/owned	l certain n	ew and usef	ul			
DESIGN		entitl	ed <u>FAU</u>	CET HAND	LE			with
	_ serial No			as filed	l on			
		an	d set forth	ı in an appli	cation for	Letters Pat	ent	
of, exe								STRIAL
CORP. (2)_								
(hereinafter referred to	as the ASSIGN	EE/S), (1	1) GLOB	E UNION IN	DUSTRL	AL CORP.		
(2)		, ha	aving hi s/t	heir residen	ces/s at (1) <u>22, Chien</u>	-Kuo Roa	d, Taichung
Export Processing Zone	, Taichung, Taiv	van, R.O	<u>.C.</u> (2)					
are desirous of acquiring	g the entire righ	ıt, title an	nd interest	in and to sa	id inventi	ons and sai	d applicat	ion for
Letters	_							
Patent of	, and in and	to any L	etters Pate	ent or Paten	ts,			_or foreign
to be obtained therefore								
NOW, THEREFORE, T	TO ALL WHO	M IT MA	AY CONC	ERN: Be it	known tha	at in consid	eration of	the
payment by								
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIG	SNOR/S of the	sum corre	esponding	to Ten Doll	lars (\$10.0	0), the rece	ipt of whi	ich is hereby
acknowledged, and for o	other good and	valuable	considera	tion. ASSIG	NOR/S h	ereby sell/s	and trans	fer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the full as	nd exclusive rig	ht, titled	and intere	est to said in	vention ar	nd all Lette	rs Patent	of
	_							
to be obtained therefore	e on said applica	ation or a	ny contin	uation, đivis	ion, renev	val, substitu	ite or reis	sue thereof
for the full term or term	s for which the	same ma	y be grant	ted.				
ASSIGNOR/S hereby co					of encumb	orance has/	have been	or will be
made or entered into wh	hich would conf	lict with	this assign	ment and sa	ıle:			
ASSIGNOR/S further o	ovenant/s that A	ASSIGNI	EE/S will,	upon its/the	ir request	, be provide	ed promp	tly with all
pertinent facts and docu	iments relating	to said ap	pplication	, said invent	ion and sa	id Letters l	Patent as 1	may be
known and accessible to	ASSIGNOR/S	and will	testify as	to the same	in any inte	erference o	r litigatioı	n related
thereto and will prompt			•		-			
papers, instrument or	•				•	-	•	
affidavits required to ap	ply for, obtain.	maintain	and enfo	rce said app	lication, sa	aid inventio	on and said	d Letters
Patent which may be nee	• •							
IN WITNESS WHERE	-		•		5th_	day of	July	20 05 _
SIGNATURE:								

PATENT REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNOR: Jaron Chn (1)	2) Kan Hsui
Aaron CHU	Ken HSUI
ASSIGNOR: (3) JC LAI	1
ASSIGNEE/S(1) Cott OUYOUNG (President – Gl	de Union Industrial Corp.)

RECORDED: 07/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0058